MUNICIPAL CLERKS' ASSOCIATION OF NEW JERSEY, INC.
MCANJ 2014 COMMITTEE ROSTER

* Denotes Chair

CONSTITUTION AND BYLAWS

1. Eileen Gore * Hamilton 609 586 0311 egore@hamiltonnj.com

2. Harold Wiener Irvington 973 399 8111 haroldewiener@hotmail.com

3. Gene Padalino Pennsauken 856 665 1000 gpadalino@twp.pennsauken.nj.us
4. David Hughes Summit 908 273 6400 dhughes@cityofsummit.org
EDUCATION

1. Joanne Kwasniewski * Fair Lawn 201 794 5340 munclerk@fairlawn.org

2. Harold E. Wiener Irvington 973 399 6797 haroldewiener@hotmail.com

3. Ann Bistritz Harrington Park 201 768 1714 clerk@harringtonparknj.gov

4. Diane Pflugfelder Liberty 908 637 4579 clerk@libertytownship.org

5. Ann Marie McCarthy Franklin Township 732 873 25@211 annmarie.mccarthy@twp.franklin.nj.us
6. Heather Mailander Village of Ridgewood 201 6705 hmailander@ridgewoodnj.net

7. Jane Williams-Warren Paterson 973 321 1311 jwilliams@patersonnj.gov

8. Gene Padalino Pennsauken 856 665 1000 gpadalino@twp.pennsauken.nj.us
9. Sharon Young West Windsor 609 799 2400  syoung@westwindsortwp.com
10.Linda Wanat Montclair 973 509 4900 lwanat@montclairnjusa.org
11.Louise Palagano Bloomfield 973 680 4000 I[palagano@bloomfieldtwpnj.com

12.Elaine Jasko Perth Amboy 732 826 0290 ejasko@perthamboynj.org




EDUCATION CONFERENCE

1. Sharon Brienza * (Co-Chair) Branchburg 908 5260130 sharon.brienza@branchburg.nj.us
2. Heather Mailander * (Co-Chair) Village of Ridgewti201 670 5500 hmailander@ridgewoodnj.net

3. John M. Mitch Woodbridge 732 634 4500 x64@zhn.mitch@twp.woodbridge.nj.us
4. Keith Kazmark Elmwood Park 201 796 1457 kkazmark@elmwoodparknj.us

5. Denise Szabo Bernards 908 766 2510 dszabo@bernards.org

6. Dina Zawadski Deptford 856 686 2203 dzawadski@deptford-nj.org

7. Kevin Galland Woodland Park 973 345 8100 kgalland@wpnj.us

8. Nancy Saffos Cherry Hill 856 488 7892 nsaffos@chtownship.com

9. Joanne M. Kwasniewski Fair Lawn 201 794 5340 munclerk@fairlawn.org

10. Joel Popkin MCANJ Exec. Dir. 732 609 6441 joelpopkin@optonline.net

11. Ceil Covino Clinton 908 735 8616 ccovino@clintonnj.gov

12. Pat Frontino Glassboro 856 881 9230  pfrontino@glassboro.org

13. Diane Pflugfelder Liberty 908 637 4579 clerk@libertytownship.org

14. Doreen Cali Roselle Park 908 245 6222  dcali@rosellepark.net

15. Andrew Pavlica Garfield 973 340 2001 apavlica@garfieldnj.org
ELECTIONS

1. Jane Williams-Warren * Paterson 9733211311 jwilliams@patersonnj.gov

2. Linda Wanat Montclair 973 509 4900 lwanat@montclairnjusa.org

3. Michele Reilly Mountain Lakes 973 334 3131 mreilly@mtnlakes.org

4. Amada Curling Passaic 973 3655500  cityclerk@cityofpassaicnj.gov




FUNDRAISING

1. Doreen Cali * Roselle Park
2. Rhona Bluestein Roselle

3. Cynthia Brown E. Orange
4, Adeline Hanna Midland Park

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY / WEB PAGE

1. Daina Dale* (Chair) Harvey Cedars

2. Andrew J. Pavlica (Co-Chair)  Garfield

3. Keith Kazmark Elmwood Park
4. Jim Doherty Wantage

5. Jane Gillespie Spring Lake
LEGAL DEFENSE FUND

1. Sharon Brienza* Branchburg

908 245 6222

973 472 7352

973 266 5115
201 445 5720

609 361 6000
973 340 2001
201 796 1457
972 875 7192

dcali@rosellepark.net
rbluesteinl2@gmail.com
cynthia.brown@eastorange-nj.gov
mpclerk@optonline.net

clerk@harveycedars.org
apavlica@garfieldnj.org
kkazmark@elmwoodparknj.us
administrator@wantagetwp-nj.org

732 449 0800 x678illespie @springlakeboro.org

908 526 1300

201 262 2380
973 399 8111
908 637 4579

sharon.brienza@branchburg.nj.us

clerk@emersonnj.org
haroldewiener@hotmail.com
clerk@libertytownship.org

732 531 5000 x332Mbuttiglieri@oceantwp.org

Atlantic Highlands (2016) 732 291 44413

609 562 0064

North 1. Carol Dray Emerson (2016)
2. Harold Wiener Irvington (2015)

Alternate 3. Diane Pflugfelder Liberty (2016)

Central 1. Vinny Buttiglieri Ocean (2015)
2. Dwayne Hatrris

Alternate 3. Barbara Nyitrai

South 1. Rhonda Williams Atlantic City (2016) 609 347 5300
2. Kim Johnson Mullica (2016)

Alternate 3. Mary Lou Bergh Evesham (2015)

856 983 2004

dharris@ahnj.com

So. Brunswick (2016) 732 329 4003X3 bnyitrai@sbtnj.net

rwilliams@cityofatlanticcity.org
kjohnson@mullicatownship.org

berghm@evesham-nj.gov




LEGISLATIVE REVIEW COMMITTEE FOR
LAWS PERTAINING TO MUNICIPAL CLERKS' PROFESSION

1. Kim-Marie White * Eastampton 609 267 5723 kwhite @eastampton.com

2. Harold Wiener Irvington 973 399 6797 haroldewiener@hotmail.com

3. Rhona Bluestein Roselle 973472 7352  rbluesteinl2@gmail.com

4. Susan Robostello Millville 856 825 7000 susan.robostello@millvillenj.gov
5. Kelley Rohde Ringwood 973 962 7037 krohde @ringwoodnj.net

MANUAL REVIEW COMMITTEE

1. Coordinator - Joel Popkin * MCANJ Exec. Dir. 732 609 6441 joelpopkin@optonline.net

2. Editor —Deanna Bennett Haddonfield 856 429 4700 x204dbennett@haddonfield-nj.gov

3. Ann Bistritz Harrington Park 201768 1714 clerk@harringtonparknj.gov

4. Judy Allen Delaware Twp. 609 397 3240 jallen@delawaretwpnj.org

5. Nennette Perry East Brunswick 732390 6810 nennette.perry@eastbrunswick.org

MEMBERSHIP / PEER ALLIANCE FOR LEARNING (PAL)

North

1. Andrew J. Pavlica * Garfield 973 340 2001 apavlica@garfieldnj.org

2. Neil Grant Fort Lee 201 592 3500 x10408grant@fortleenj.org

3. Jane Williams-Warren Paterson 973 321 1311 jwillilams@patersonnj.gov

Central

1. Ceil Covino * Clinton 908 735 8616 ccovino@clintonnj.gov

2. Ann Marie McCarthy Franklin 732 873 2500 x62EHhnmarie.mccarthy@twp.franklin.nj.us
3. Karen Siano Eatontown 732 389 7621 clerk@eatontownnj.com

4. Sandra BohinskiAlternate) Helmetta 732 521 4946 x100s.bohinski@helmettaboro.com




South

1. Denise Brouse *
2. Lynda Wells

3. Mary Lou Bergh

Merchantville
Long Beach
Washington

PAST PRESIDENT'S COUNCIL

1.Nancy Saffos
Chair 2. Andrew J. Pavlica *
3.Joanne Kwasniewski
4. Vincent Buttiglieri
5. Joan Moreland
6. Heather Mailander
7. Barbara Hawk
8. Elaine B. Kennedy
9. Jane Williams — Warren
10. Joel Popkin
11. Allan Susen
11. Bernadette Standowski
12. Sharon Brienza
13. Nancy Hatten
14. Bernadette Dubuss
15. Lynn Stanzlaus
16. Elizabeth Kiss
17. Joseph Favaro
18. Christina Wilder
19. Kathleen Thorpe-Holder
20. John Gavin
21. Elaine Wallace

856 662 2474 x108brouse@merchantvillenj.gov

609 361 1000
856 589 0520

2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007 (R)
2006 (R)
2005
2004 (R)
2003
2002 (R)
2001
2000 (R)
1999 (R)
1998 (R)
1997 (R)
1996 (R)
1995 (R)
1994 (R)
1993 (R)
1988 (R)

wells@longbeachtownship.com
mbergh@twp.washington.nj.us

nsaffos@chtownship.com
apavlica@garfieldnj.org
munclerk@fairlawn.org
vbuttiglieri@oceantwp.org
jon6073@verizon.net
hmailander@ridgewoodnj.net
barb08021 @comcast.net
ebeverly@comcast.net
jwilliams@patersonnj.gov
joelpopkin@optonline.net
asusen@haledonboronj.com

sharon.brienza@branchburg.nj.us
nanhatl0@optonline.net

cwilder5@aol.com




22. Lewis Thompson

23. Elizabeth Nolan

24 L. Manual Hirschblond
25. Otto Block

26. Alfred Reda

27. Joseph Valenti

1987 (R)
1985 (R)
1981 (R)
1977 (R)
1975 (R)
1974 (R)

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT AND MINI CONFERENCES

Joanne Kwasniewski * Fair Lawn
North

1. Ann Bistritz

2. Diane Pflugfelder

Harrington Park
Liberty

Central
1. Ann Marie McCarthy
2. Nennette Perry

South

1. Roy Duffield Woodbury
2. Susan Robostello Millville
3. Pat Frontino Glassbhoro

PUBLIC RELATIONS / MCANJ BOOTH

1. Ceil Covino * (Co-Chair) Clinton

2. Barbara Rae * (Co-Chair) Edgewater

3. Cynthia Brown E. Orange

4. Vinny Buttiglieri OcearnTownship
5. Tanya Goodwin Swedesboro

Franklin Township
East Brunswick

201 794 5340

201768 1714
908 637 4579

732 873 25211
732 390 6810

856 845 1300
856 825 7000
856 881 9230

908 735 8616
2019431700
973 266 5115

munclerk@fairlawn.org

clerk@harringtonparknj.gov

clerk@libertytownship.org

annmarie.mccarthy@twp.franklin.nj.us

nennette.perry@eastbrunswick.org

rduffield@woodbury.nj.us
susan.robostello@millvillenj.gov
pfrontino@glassboro.org

ccovino@clintonnj.gov
barbara@edgewaternj.org
cynthia.brown@eastorange-nj.gov

732 531 5000 x332%buttiglieri@oceantwp.org

856 467 0202

tgoodwin@swedesboro@comcastbiz.net




QUILL

1. James Doherty (Editor) * Wantage 9738757192 administrator@wantagetwp-nj.org
2. Sharon Brienza (People Page) Branchburg 9681320 sharon.brienza@branchburg.nj.us
3. Joel Popkin (Advertising) MCANJ Exec. Dir. 76Q9 6441 joelpopkin@optonline.net

4. Lauren Vande Vaarst Englewood 201 8716612 clerk@cityfenglewood.org
RAFFLES

1. Yancy Wazirmas * Parsippany-Troy Hills973 26%@3 ywazirmas@parsippany.net

2. Diane Pflugfelder Liberty 908 637 4579 clerk@libertytownship.org

3. Patty Hunt Moorestown 856 235 0912 phunt@moorestown.nj.us

4. Heather Mailander Ridgewood Village 201 6705500 hmailander@ridgewoodnj.net

5. Susan Witkowski Hillsdale 201 666 4800 switkowski@hillsdalenj.org
RECORDS

1. Jeff Jotz * Rahway 732 827 2000 jjotz@cityofrahway.com

2. Harold Wiener Irvington 973 299 6797 haroldewiener@hotmail.com

3. Margaret Pemberton County of Middlesex 732 7450308 Margaret.pemberton@co.middlesex.nj.us
4. Vinny Buttiglieri Ocean 732 531 5000 x332lbuttiglieri@oceantwp.org

5. Gene Padalino Pennsauken 856 665 1000 x1@2adalino@twp.pennsauken.nj.us

RESOLUTIONS

1. Sandra Bohinski * (Co-Chair) Helmetta 732 521 49460 s.bohinski@helmettaboro.com
2. Marie Elena Macari * (Co-Chair) Saddle River 2@ 2609 mmacari@saddleriver.org
3. All Advisory Board Members




SCHOLARSHIPS

1. Karen Hughes * Westwood 201 664 7100  khughes@westwoodnj.gov

2. Cynthia Brown E. Orange 973 266 5115 cynthia.brown@eastorange-nj.gov
3. Vita Mekovetz Readington 908 534 4051 x22¢mek@readingtontwp-nj.org

4. Barbara Shepard Boonton Twsp. 973 402 4012 bshepard@boontontownship.com
5. Rayna Hatrris Raritan 908 231 1300 rharris@raritan-nj.org

AD HOC COMMITTEE(S)

HISTORICAL REPORT COMMITTEE

1. Andrew J. Pavlica * (Co-Chair) Garfield 973 340 2001 apavlica@garfieldnj.org
2. James Doherty  * (Co-Chair) Wantage 973 8757192 administrator@wantagetwp-nj.org

Updated 3-28-14



